JARI ALMONTE and YAHAIRA ALMANZAR, individually and as parents and natural guardians of Jeremy Almonte, an infant

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

V.

TOWNSHIP OF UNION: TOWNSHIP OF UNION FIRE DEPARTMENT: TOWNSHIP OF UNION **VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE** SQUAD; ATLANTIC AMBULANCE CORPORATION: UNION EMERGENCY MEDICAL UNIT; DANIEL PERNELL; DENYEL CUSIMANO; R. IUNGERMAN; "JOHN" BIEDRZYCKI; NITI SHARMA, M.D.; OVERLOOK MEDICAL CENTER; "JOHN DOE" Nos. 1-20 (said names being fictitious) and "ABC COMPANY" Nos. 1-20 (said names being fictitious),

Defendants-Respondents.

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY DOCKET NO.: 090169

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY APPELLATE DIVISION DOCKET NO.: A-2968-22

CIVIL ACTION

ON PETITION FROM THE FINAL DECISION OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY, APPELLATE DIVISION, ARGUED: OCTOBER 22, 2024 DECIDED: NOVEMBER 18, 2024

SAT BELOW: HON. MORRIS SMITH, J.A.D. HON. CHRISTINE VANEK, J.A.D.

PLAINTIFFS - APPELLANTS REPLY BRIEF

SULLIVAN PAPAIN BLOCK
MCMANUS COFFINAS & CANNAVO
25 Main Street, Suite 602
Hackensack, NJ 07601
P: (201) 342-0037
Attorney for Plaintiff

On the Brief: Hugh M. Turk, Esq. (001331979)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
POINT I
THE REQUIREMENTS OF RULE 2:12-4 HAVE CLEARLY BEEN MET AS THIS IS A CASE OF GENERAL PUBLIC IMPORTANCE
POINT II
ADDRESSING THE ARGUMENTS IN THE OPPOSITION BRIEF
A) As to the Appellate Division decision that acting in subjective good faith was sufficient for immunity under N.J.S.A. 26:2k-144
B) As to the differences between the TCA and N.J.S.A. 26:2k-14, and similar immunity statutes
C) As to the Appellate Division decision that the Paramedics acted "in Accordance with the Act"8
D) As to Defendants' claim that their subsequent conduct was authorized by the 2130 order from Medical Command9
CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>PAC</u>	E
Hopkin v. Fox & Lazo Realtors, et al. 132 N.J. 426, 625 A.2d 1110 (1993);	4
Sersey City Chap. Prop. Owner's Protective Ass'n v. City Council, S5 N.J. 86, 100, 259 A.2d 698 (1969)	7
LaFage v. Jani, 166 N.J. 412, 431, 766 A.2d 1066 (2001)	.7
Marshall v. Klebanov, 188 N.J. 23, 902 A2d 873 (2006)	6
Oswin v. Shaw, 129 N.J. 290, 310, 609 A.2d 415 (1992)	7
People Express Airlines, Inc. v. Consolidated Rail Corp., 00 N.J. 246, 495 A.2d 107 (1985)	4
Velazquez v. Jiminez, 172 N.J. 240 (2002)	7
Weinberg v. Dinger, 106 N.J. 469, 487, 524 A.2d 366 (1987)	5
<u>PAG</u>	E
N.J.S.A 26; 2k-10	4
J.J.S.A 26: 2k-10(a)	.8
N.J.S.A. 26:2k-14	im
J.J.S.A. 59:3-32	, 6
J.J.S.A. 59:1-2	6
<u>PAG</u>	E
ule 2·12-4	2
